Mission Viejo Activities Committee 24932 Veterans Way Mission Viejo, CA 92692

Yes, I want to be a sponsor for the 4th of July Street Faire and Fireworks Spectacular! ☐ I would Like to be a Supporting Sponsor.......... \$600 ☐ I would like to be an Event Sponsor\$1,000+ ☐ I would like to be a Title Sponsor.....\$2,500+ ☐ I would like to be a Presenting Sponsor.......... \$5,000+ Company Name Company Website Address_____ Contact Name____ Address_____ City____Zipcode____ Telephone Number_____ Fax Number_____ E-mail Address_____ Method of Payment: □. Check or money order mailed with your application to Mission Viejo Activities Committee, 4th of July Sponsorship, 29432 Veterans Way, Mission Viejo, CA 92692 ☐ Credit Card payments can be made directly into our account via Square. A link will be sent to you

upon receipt of your application.

Yes, I plan on hosting a booth at the event.
I understand no food and or beverage may be <u>handed out</u> or <u>sold</u> at Sponsor Booth
Brief Booth Description (what you are going to be doing or displaying)
Script for Emcee
I have e-mailed my logo in a .jpg file to mvac@cityofmissionviejo.org
I will bring banner to the Main Stage upon arriving at the Street Faire for Presenting Sponsors and Title Sponsors.

Fourth of July Street Faire & Fireworks Spectacular

Special Event Release & Waiver

Waiver, Release, Hold Harmless and Agreement Not to Sue

I, (FULL NAME), fully understand that my participation in the 4 th of Street Faire and Fireworks Spectaular (hereinafter "event/class") exposes me to the risk of personal injudeath, communicable diseases, illnesses, viruses, or property damage/loss. I hereby acknowledge that I voluntarily participating in this event/class and agree to assume any such risks.	ury,
I hereby release, discharge and agree not to sue the City of Mission Viejo or the Mission Viejo Activity Committee and its officers, officials, employees, agents, and volunteers for any injury, death or damage to loss of personal property arising out of, or in connection with, my participation in the event/class from whate cause, including the active or passive negligence of the City of Mission Viejo, the Mission Viejo Activity Committee or any other participants in the event/class. The parties to this AGREEMENT understand that a document is not intended to release any party from any act or omission of "gross negligence," as that term used in applicable case law and/or statutory provision.	o or ever ities this
In consideration for being permitted to participate in the event/class, I hereby agree, for myself, my he administrators, executors and assigns, that I shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the City of Miss Viejo and the Mission Viejo Activities Committee and its officers, officials, employees, agents, and volunte from any and all claims, demands actions or suits arising out of or in connection with my participation in event/class.	sion eers
I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND AGREEMENT NOT TO SUE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT IT IS A FULL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY	
ND SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.	
Date:Signature;	